OP \$190.00 541929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM694331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC		12/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONLIN, RECANO & COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	48 Wall Street, 22 Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Name:	D.F. KING & CO., INC.
Street Address:	48 Wall Street, 22 Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5419294	DONLIN RECANO
Registration Number:	5121723	D.F. KING
Registration Number:	5116823	D.F. KING
Registration Number:	5389341	D.F. KING
Registration Number:	2658851	TAS
Registration Number:	5588643	DONLIN RECANO
Serial Number:	87236837	DOCULINKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007527 FRAME: 0307

900662263

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1549003 TM 1L
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Aminian
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Aminian/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=AST - 1L - Notice of Release of Trademarks [For Filing]#page2.tif source=AST - 1L - Notice of Release of Trademarks [For Filing]#page3.tif source=AST - 1L - Notice of Release of Trademarks [For Filing]#page4.tif source=AST - 1L - Notice of Release of Trademarks [For Filing]#page5.tif

FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "*Trademark Release*") is made as of December 10, 2021, by HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "*Administrative Agent*") in favor of DONLIN, RECANO & COMPANY, INC., a New York corporation, and D.F. KING & CO., INC., a Delaware corporation (each a "*Grantor*", and collectively, the "*Grantors*"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them directly or by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2018, by and among the Administrative Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties (as may have been amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Collateral Agreement"), the Grantors entered into a certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2018 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") with the Administrative Agent, which was recorded on July 3, 2018 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 6371, Frame 0692;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent and its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of its right, title or interest in or to: (i) all then owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States of America or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto, (ii) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, and (iii) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby (i) releases, terminates and discharges the Security Interest, in the Trademark Collateral, and (ii) assigns, transfers and conveys to each Grantor, as applicable, any and all right, title and interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor.

Each Grantor, and any successor to such Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor), is hereby authorized to record this Trademark Release at the USPTO.

[Signatures Follow On Next Page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Jeffrey Fitts

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

I. Trademarks

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration	<u>Expiration</u>
		<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
Donlin, Recano & Company,	DONLIN RECANO (Design)	5419294	03/06/2024
Inc.			
D.F. King & Co., Inc.	D.F. KING	5121723	01/17/2027
D.F. King & Co., Inc.	D.F. KING (Design)	5116823	01/10/2027
D.F. King & Co., Inc.	D.F. KING (Design)	5389341	01/30/2028
D.F. King & Co., Inc.	TAS (Design)	2658851	12/10/2022
Donlin, Recano & Company,	DONLIN RECANO	5588643	10/23/2024
Inc.			

II. Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 12/13/2021

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Application Number	Filing Date
Donlin, Recano & Company, Inc.	DOCULINKS	87236837	11/15/2016